
November 2024
N e w s l e t t e r

Board of Directors:  Alaina Burtenshaw  aburtenshaw@ocec.coop  |  Alan Watson awatson@ocec.coop
Dale Sekijima  dsekijima@ocec.coop  |  John Rogers jrogers@ocec.coop  |

Michael Murray mmurray@ocec.coop  |  Rick Johnson rjohnson@ocec.coop  |

CAPITAL CREDIT PAYOUTS CAN NOW BE
APPLIED DIRECTLY TO YOUR

ELECTRIC ACCOUNT!
Do you hate having to remember to open your mail the middle of December each year?

Would you rather not have to worry about depositing a paper check in December?
Well then, we have a plan for you!

OCEC can now set our member’s accounts to directly apply capital credit allocations each year to 
your active electric account(s). Currently memberships older than 2010 are receiving capital credit 

allocations. For more information on Capital Credits go to ocec.coop/faq/ 
Additionally we can now send your capital credits payout directly to The Cove for their electricity 

assistance program if you would like to donate your funds to them.
To update your capital credits preferences please email info@ocec.coop
Subject: Update Capital Credits
Then list your name, account number, service address and what updated program(s) you would like 
to participate in.

Did you know that you can “Round Up” your electric bill to help fellow OCEC members in need?

OCEC supports The Cove food bank energy assistance program by offering a “Round Up” program. 

Sign up and we’ll round up your electric bill to the next dollar. This means that each member who 

signs up will never contribute more than $12 per year. While this might not seem like much money, 

the pooling effect every month from coop members who join the program provides a significant 

impact. The Cove uses these funds to assist local OCEC families who need help paying their electric 

bills.

To sign up for round up email info@ocec.coop or call the office during business hours.

‘ROUND UP’ TO HELP YOUR NEIGHBORS
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OCEC’s Ductless & Ducted Heat Pump Rebate Programs are still available for members who replace 
their existing electric heating with qualified heat pumps. Visit ocec.coop/rebates-assistance to learn 
more!


